ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-12789 US

09-16-2003 SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE LY TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR 102552779 DEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COP Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying parties: Name: Quiet Solution, Inc. Kevin Surace (b) Marc Porat Street Address: 3685 Enochs Street State: CA City: Santa Clara Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? M No Yes Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 5, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 5, 2003 Patent Application No.(s) - Unassigned B. Patent No.(s) Acoustical Sound Proofing Material and Methods for Unassigned Manufacturing Same \boxtimes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid (25,875) Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 City San Jose State _CA Zip 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257. Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees 09/15/2003 ECOOPER 00000263 502257 required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2257 any amounts overpaid FC:8021 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David W. Heid (25,875)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

September 8, 2003

REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0844

Attorney Docket No.: M-15249 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Kevin J. Surace of Sunnyvale, CA Marc U. Porat of Beverly Hills, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Quiet Solution, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 520A Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Accoustical Sound Proofing Material And Methods For Manufacturing Same

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _	4 day of September	, 2003.
	1/	1

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the

entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

EDWARD C. KWOK COMM. #1377503

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

Ø 004/004

Attorney Docket No.: M-15249 US

Executed this	day of		, 2003.
		16	h C
State of)	Marc U. Po	orat
Diano or) ss	•	
County of	ز_		
On	2003, before me, personally appeared onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
evidence to be the peacknowledged to me	erson(s) whose name that he/she/they exe at by his/her/their sig	e(s) is(are) subsecuted the same gnature(s) on th	scribed to the within instrument and e in his/her/their authorized ne instrument the person(s), or the
		WITNESS	my hand and official seal.
		Signature o	of NOTARY

-Page 2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0846